501948960 06/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Jo	ong Tae Choi	05/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donghwa Industry Co. Ltd.
Street Address:	838-68 Geomdan-Dong
City:	Buk-Gu, Daegu
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13258707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Email: jrobinson@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center Drive, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JVIS 0101 PUSA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie C. Robinson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice_of_Agreement_Choi_exe#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0900 CH \$40,00 132587

Notice of Agreement

An Agreement was made in the year 2011 by which Jong Tae Choi (i.e., "Choi") of 108-1502, Sangyeok Daewoo Apt., 500-1, Sangyeok-dong, Buk-gu, Daegu 702-010, Republic of Korea gave Donghwa Industry Co. Ltd. (i.e., "Donghwa") of 838-68 Geomdan-Dong, Buk-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea exclusive rights under U.S. patent application entitled "Apparatus for Adjusting Saddle Retaining Angle of Bicycle" filed September 22, 2011 and having U.S. Serial No. 13/258,707. This Notice is a notification of the interests conveyed and, consequently, is relevant to the ownership of the patent application.

Both Choi and an authorized representative of Donghwa have signed below to indicate their acceptance and agreement with this Notice.

Donghwa Industry Co. Ltd.

RECORDED: 06/08/2012

By: Dangthwa It.

Name:
Its:

Date: May 26, 2012

May 26, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0901